<u>Summary of Proposed Amendments to 704 KAR 3:370, Kentucky Framework for Personnel Evaluations</u>

Amendment	Rationale
Section 8(2): Strike the words "Principal	This amendment replaces the Principal and
and Assistant Principal Performance	Assistant Principal Performance Standards
Standards" and insert words "Professional	with the Professional Standards for
Standards for Educational Leaders"	Educational Leaders.
Page 8, line 7	
Section 13(1)(c) and Section 3(4): Strike the	This amendment replaces the Principal and
words "Principal and Assistant Principal	Assistant Principal Performance Standards
Performance Standards", May 2014" and	with the Professional Standards for
insert words "Professional Standards for	Educational Leaders as material incorporated
Educational Leaders 2015"	by reference.
Page 11, line 3	
Section 13(5): Strike the words "Office of	This amendment removes the Office of
Teaching and Learning"	Teaching and Learning from the place where
	material can be inspected.
Page 11, line 13	